IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

2011 SC 34

WHEREAS, the Supreme Court of Kansas desires to recognize service to the Court and

the State of Kansas by its employees in a suitable manner; and

WHERFEAS, a service award program for State employees has been established pursuant

to K.S.A. §75-37, 106(b);

NOW, THEREFORE, service award emblems of suitable design are hereby awarded to

eligible employees of the Judicial Branch as follows:

Name

1® Judicial District

Karen S. Connor
Angela F. Demencius
Jeanna L. Heim

2" Judicial District

Sara L., Helget
Ireta A. Schwant
Jennifer A. Strathman

3" Judicial District

Angela M. Callahan
Ellen L. Hilbert
Virginia A. Chaffin
Carrie L. Kaberline
Patricia L. Wiebe
Shani M. Windholz

4™ Judicial District

Vicki L. Mills
LaDawna I.. Sprout
Amy L. Bulmer

Award

20
10
10

30
30
10

30
20
10
10
10
10

30
30
10



Name

Sth Judicial District

Barbara J. Davis
Kimberly A, Sloan

7" Judicial District

Kevin L. Johnson
Lucinda L. Thomton
Shannon J. Young

8" Judicial District

Comnte J. Franklin
Theresa A. Stroda
Kristina M. Zlotow

9% Tudicial District

Ginger G. Stineman
Rosecanna D. Vavra

10™ Judicial District

Michael S. McLain
Janice K. Godard
Kathleen S. Rieth
Sherry A. Adams
Helen J. Embery
Thomas P. Lukowski
Kelley M. Pfannenstiel

11" Judicial District

Lindsay Clouse
Teri Lynn Meador

12 Judicial District

Dorothy I.. Slate

13" Judicial District

Janell E. Jessup
Rhonda L. Landsverk

Award

30
30

30
10
10

10
10
10

10
10

40
30
30
10
10
10
10

20
10

10

30
10



Name

14" Judicial District

Bonnie S. James
Susan L. Griggs
Jon M. Kirk
Linda J. Payne

15™ Judicial District

Vergie D. Wente

16™ Judicial District

Sandra G, Salmans
Sherre D. Harrington
Susan L. Britton
Lisa A. Quintana

18" Judicial District

Melva M. Henderson
Maria E. Marquez
Sheryl M, Barnum
Janese M. Blaylock
Mary Elizabeth Kemp
Kit S. Russell
Sandra J. Berger
Germaine C. Hall
Patricia A. Hughes
Michael F. McClain
Carolyn K. Wilson
Sandra K. Ziegler

20™ Judicial District

Jane E. Hrabik
Peggy A. Svaty
Kristy G. Battershell

21% Judicial District

Laura M. Alexander
Kevin C. Murray
Katherine L. Ryan

Award

20
10
10
10

40

40
20
10
10

30
30
20
20
20
20
10
10
10
10
10
10

30
30
10

10
10
10



Name

22™ Judicial District

Nancy J. Koch

24" Judicial District

W. Fred Ross
Donna S. Metzker

25™ Judicial District

Catherine A. Cole
Ronda D. Penn

26" Judicial District

Susan K. Hagman
Diana M. Long
Roberta M. Tackett

27% Judicial District

Debra M. Adams
John H. Pahl
Steven E. Hale
Timothy T. Archer

28" Judicial District

Coleen M. Janda
Joel R. Cromwell

29" Judicial District

Janice M. Labesky
Delma R. Leapheart
Marsha V. Powell
Julia A. Roberts
James P. Blomberg
Anita M. Clark

Jamesetta E. McDonald

Monica Zarate

Christopher S. Esquibel

Gayle M. Fulks
Virginia C. Jones

Award

10

30
20

30
30

30
10
10

30
30
20
10

30
10

30
30
30
30
20
20
20
20
10
10
10



Name Award

30" Judicial District

Donna J. Hoener-Queal 30
Barbara J. Wyckoff 10
Appellate Clerk

Vanna J. McCarter 10

Court of Appeals

Guadalupe Martinez 30
Patricia D. Heim 10
Barbara E. Moore 10

Disciplinary Administration

Terry L. Morgan 30

Judicial Administration

Ronald M. Keefover 30
Jerilynn D. Lee 30
Kathleen W. Porter 30
Melanie L. Stone 10
Rachel M. White 10

Reporter of Decisions

Christopher M. Stillie | | 10

BY ORDER OF THE COURT this__(®  day of

2011.
a‘?

S

Lawton R. Nuss
Chief Justice



